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Field    
No.

          Field Name              Owner            Occupier   Use   a     p.    p.

1386 Great Looms Bateman John Esq. Ash Richard pas.   9   03   32 

1387 Little Looms J.B. ditto pas.       3   03   38  

1388 Patch J.B. ditto ara.   8   00   29

1389 Green Field Armitt Thomas Plant Thomas pas.   3   02   09

1390 New Stubble Bailey Hannah Bailey William pas..   2   00   05

1391 Road ditto ditto .       01   11  

1392 Lower Stubble ditto ditto pas..   2   01   13

1393 Croft Armitt Thomas Plant Thomas pas.   5   03   24  

1394 Old Stubble Bailey Hannah Bailey William ara.   1   01   36

1395 Little Meadow Armitt Thomas Plant Thomas pas.   6   02   24

1396 Two Yards Bailey Hannah Bailey William pas..        02   37  

1397 Stoney Piece ditto ditto pas.   1   01   27  

1398 Croft ditto ditto ara..              31  

1399 Meadow ditto ditto mea.   1   03   25

1400 House & Outbuildings ditto ditto .              10  

1401 Part Meadow ditto ditto mea.       02   23  

1402 Far Old Meadow Armitt Thomas Plant Thomas mea.   2   00   13  

1403 Homestead ditto ditto       01   31

1404 House & Croft Mainwaring Rowland Bailey John Doctor les. mea.   1   00   02 

1405 Croft Armitt Thomas Bailey John ara..        02   00  

1406 Pasture                                    
a.House & Croft

Mainwaring Rowland Brough Thomas lessee &   
another 

pas.      
pas.

      02   06  
02   24   

1407 Allotment Armitt Thomas Plant Thomas pas.       02   08 

1408 House & Allotment Myott James Himself              10

1409 Patch Armitt Thomas Plant Thomas ara.       01   08  

1410 Far Field Mainwaring Rowland         
Brough Thomas lessee

Stanway Allen pas.       03   18  

1411 Three Cornered Field               
a.Croft                                    
b.House & Patch

Mainwaring Rowland Stanway Anne lessee         
Beech Benjiman lessee     
ditto

       03   06  
32                 
29

1412 Field R.M. Bailey John (son of   
Jeremy) lessee 

Bailey Simeon pas.       02   31  

1413 Three Corner Piece R.M. Beech Joseph lessee mea..       03   07  

1414 Croft                                
a.House & Yard        

Tellwright William Lancaster Charles mea.   .   1   03   08  
10 

1415 Croft ditto Beech Joseph lessee mea..              38

1416      

1417 Gutter Piece Mainwaring Rowland Bailey Thom.(Thatcher) 
lessee 

pas..   1   02   05

1418 ------    ditto Stanway Anne lessee mea.   1   00   07


